## No. DSJ/BLP/CN/4-2/MV/98-OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, BILASPUR, HIMACHAL PRADESH.

Dated Bilaspur, the September, 2023.

## OFFICE ORDER.

In view of request received from the office of Additional District and Sessions Judge, Ghumarwin, (camp at Bilaspur) vide Letter No. AD&SJ/GMR /Rdr.GR-I/2023-1333 dated 23.09.2023,the meeting of the Committee/ Condemnation Board, earlier fixed for 26.09.2023 vide this office order No. DSJ/BLP/CN/4-4/98-7468-7478, dated 19.09.2023, is re-scheduled for 28.09.2023 at 3:00 P.M.

District & Sessions Judge, Bilaspur, H.P.

Endst. No. DSJ/BLP/CN/4-4/98-7649, dated Bilaspur, the  $25^{-14}$ , September, 2023 Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of H.P., Shimla for information please.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, Bilaspur, H.P.; for information and vide publicity.
- 3. The Additional District & Sessions Judge, Ghumarwin for information and necessary action with the request to submit the compliance report to this office.
- 4. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Bilaspur;
- 5. The Civil Judge -cum-JMFC, Bilaspur;
- 6. The District Public Relation Officer, Bilaspur, H.P. for wide publicity.
- 7. Notice board of this office as well as of all the Subordinate Courts of this Division and D.C., Bilaspur, SDM & Tensildar Sadar/Ghumarwin/Jhandutta.
- 8. Notice Board of Bus Stand, HRTC, Bilaspur.
- 9. The System Assistants of this office to upload the same on the website of this Division.
- 10. The Civil Nazir of the office of Senior Civil Judge-Cum-CJM, Bilaspur with the direction to produce the record/ store articles before the Auction Committee.

11. Guard file.

white and

District & Sessions Judge,
Bilaspur, H.P.